Headquarters  road,  contributing  to  improved  access  in  remote  and  administrative  areas, 
benefitting population of around 19500 and 15 villages.

REGIONAL / OTHER AGENCIES (PROJECT & NON-PROJECT)

In addition to state-specific releases, the North Eastern Council (NEC) disbursed a total amount 
of  26,47,42,847/-₹  (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty-Seven only) to Regional and Other Agencies during the month. This support was 
extended  through  a  range  of  region-wide  initiatives  implemented  by  universities,  research 
institutions, specialised corporations, and cultural organisations across the North Eastern Region.

[...]

bottlenecks,  improving access to markets  for agricultural  and forest  produce,  and supporting 
overall socio-economic development in remote areas.

REGIONAL / OTHER AGENCIES (PROJECT & NON-PROJECT)

In addition to state-specific releases, the North Eastern Council (NEC) disbursed a total amount 
of  26,47,42,847/-₹  (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty-Seven only) to Regional and Other Agencies during the month. This support was 
extended  through  a  range  of  region-wide  initiatives  implemented  by  universities,  research 
institutions, specialised corporations, and cultural organisations across the North Eastern Region.